Product Catalog
20 Series
Exit Device
90
12
7
10
/1

12 1-800-727-5477  •  www.sargentlock.com
Architectural Specifications
and How To Order
20 Series Exit Device
Suggested Architect’s Specifications
•	� All exit devices shall be of touch bar design and be operative over 2/3 of the door’s clear
opening width
•	� All exit devices must be listed under “Panic Hardware” in the Accident Equipment List of
Underwriter’s Laboratories, Inc. Where labeled doors are used as exits, they must be
equipped with labeled Fire Exit Hardware
•	 All springs shall be of stainless steel
•	 All exit devices shall be of chassis mounted unit construction with removable cover
How to order Trim for 2727 & 2828 Exit Devices (Exit Device Sold Separately)
How to order 2727/2828 Multi-function Exit Devices:
Example:
11- 28-C-LL 26D
Options Available Trim & Function Designation Available Finishes
Available
Options
See Page 9
Lever & Rose Trim Lever & Rose Finishes
28-K-LL (04 Function) 28-C-LL (13 Function) 03 04
28-N-LL (06 Function) 28-L-LL (15 Function) 10 10B
28-D-LL (10 Function) 10BE 20D
26D
GTB/HTB Trims & Pulls GTB/HTB Finishes
814-HTB (04 Function) EN EB
802-GTB (10 Function) Exit Only ED EP
810-GTB (10 Function) Pull EAB
OB Knob Trim OB Knob Finish
28-K-OB (04 Function) 03 04
28-C-OB (13 Function) 10 10B
28-L-OB (15 Function) 10BE 20D
26D
Thumbpiece Trim Thumbpiece Finishes
814-TP (04 Function) EN EB
810-TP (10 Function) ED EP
866-TP (63 Function) EAB
828-TP (28 Function)
•	 All trims and functions listed on this page, work with 2727 & 2828 Exit Devices, except where noted
•	 Available Options listed on page 9
Specify the following for 2727 Devices:
Options Series Rail Opening AFF Finish
11   2727 F 84" 41"  EN
Specify the following for 2828 Devices:
Options Series Rail Finish
11-16-  2828 F  EN
90127  10/19
Founded in the early 1800s, SARGENT® is a market leader in locksets, cylinders, door closers, exit devices, electro-mechanical products and access control systems for
new construction, renovation, and replacement applications. The company’s customer base includes commercial construction, institutional, and industrial markets.
Copyright © 2003-2019, SARGENT Manufacturing Company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of SARGENT
Manufacturing Company is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
SARGENT Manufacturing Company
100 Sargent Drive
New Haven, CT 06511 USA
800-727-5477